A new contract was entered into that combined the increase in Wilshire holding from
50% to 80% and then the final 20% of shares in its subsidiary, Inglewood Gold Mining
Company (Inglewood) as follows:

• Assumption of the $3,000,000 Maradox loan (20%)

• $750,000 deposit paid for the Beavis Project in August 2012 (5%)

• $750,000 convertible notes paid in April and June 2014 (5%); and

• ~$2,400,000 (20%) * payable in five instalments during the 2015 financial year:

• $350,000 on completion of the agreement,
• $550,000 on 31st December 2014,
• $550,000 on 28th February 2015,
• $550,000 on 30th April 2015 and
• ~$450,000* on 30 June 2015 *Final payment amount subject to adjustments.

The agreement allows Wilshire to purchase all of the assets of Inglewood, including the
Inglewood mine and processing plant, and assume of all the liabilities of Inglewood.

As a result of the sale agreement with Wilshire, GBM will be in a debt free position after
the ~$2,400,000 cash component of the sale agreement is paid in full.

GBM Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

5

Item 30 June 2014

($’000)

Adjustment

($'000)

Pro forma

($'000)
Cash 30 2,500 2,530

Receivables and prepayments 50 (43) 7

Inventory 117 (117) -

Other financial assets 284 (158) 126

Property, plant and
equipment

7,897 (7,107) 790

Exploration and evaluation 601 (236) 365

Other intangible assets 64 (64) -

Total assets 9,043 (5,225) 3,818

Trade and other payables 554 (330) 224

Financial liabilities 2,267 (1,875) 392

Provisions 2,932 (2,932) -

Total liabilities 5,753 (5,137) 616

Net assets 3,290 (88) 3,202

Equity - GBM 1,662 1,540 3,202

Equity - minority interest 1,628 (1,628) -

Total Equity 3,290 (88) 3,202

There is a $5.1 million reduction in liabilities and a $1.5 million increase in GBM Gold Equity

6

GBM Gold Projects

 GBM has its activities and focus
entirely in Central Victoria.

 A core objective is to grow
substantially by development of
its projects and by acquisition.

 With the funds GBM will develop its

other projects

• Harvest home jv  - Mining Licence granted.

Advanced preparations to develop an open

pit mine commencing with a 7,500 tonne

bulk sample.

• Queens Birthday – exploration project with

significant historical data

• Wilson Hill – exploration project with